of Award (LoA) or Letter of Intent 
(LoI) by any Distribution Company 
(DISCOM) or Central Authority 
against a tender and should have 
commenced commissioning 
activities at the project site. 

2 39.1 (a) The Net Worth of the Bidder should 
be equal to or greater than INR 
47,10,000/- per MW (Rupees 
Forty-Seven Lakhs and Ten 
Thousand per MW Only) of the 
cumulative Contracted Capacity, as 
on the last date of previous 
Financial Year, i.e. FY 2024-
25/2023-24, or as on the day at 
least 7 days prior to the bid 
submission deadline. For e.g., for a 
250 MW/500 MWh Project 
Capacity, the minimum Net Worth

[...]

demonstrate at least one of the 
following parameters:  

In order to ascertain that the 
Bidder has sufficient means to 
manage the fund requirements for 
the Project, the Bidder shall be 
required to demonstrate the 
following parameter:  

a. A minimum annual turnover of 
INR 52,92,000/- per MW (Indian 
Rupees Fifty-Two Lakh 
Ninety-Two Thousand per MW 
Only) during the previous 
financial year, 2024-25/2023-24 
or as on the day at least 7 days 
prior to the bid submission 
deadline. It is hereby clarified 
that “Other Income” as indicated 
in the annual accounts of the 
Bidder shall not be considered 
for arriving at the annual 
turnover.  

b. Internal resource generation 
capability, in the form of Profit 
Before Depreciation Interest and 
Taxes (PBDIT) excluding other 
and exceptional income for a 
minimum amount of INR 
10,58,400/- per MW (Indian 
Rupees Ten Lakh Fifty Eight 
Thousand Four Hundred per 
MW Only) as on the last date of 
previous financial year, 2024-
25/2023-24, or as on the day at 
least 7 days prior to the bid 
submission deadline.  

c. In-principle sanction letter from 
the lending institutions/ banks of 
the Bidder, committing a Line of 
Credit for a minimum amount of 
INR 13,23,000/- per MW (Indian 
Rupees Thirteen Lakh Twenty-
Three Thousand per MW Only) 
towards meeting the working 
capital requirement of the project 
quoted under this RfS. Such 
letter can also be obtained by the 
Affiliate(s) of the Bidder. 

a. A minimum annual turnover of 
INR 70,00,000/- per MW 
(Indian Rupees Seventy